40
 – specialty connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
00
Prefix
9155
Series

The 9155-800 series is rated up to 5,000 mating cycles and has a contact nose with an anti-snag
feature to protect during deflection.
HOW TO ORDER
8XX
Standard Battery
Connector Right Angle
Pitch 2.0mm
852 = Boss: Yes
851 = Boss: No
• Current Rating: 2p-4p: 2.0 Amps,
5p-8p: 1.5 Amps
• Voltage Rating; 125 VAC or DC Equivalent
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
• Storage Temperature:
-40ºC to +70ºC
• Insulator Material; Glass-Filled Nylon 46; UL94V0
• Contact Material: Beryllium Copper
• Plating: Gold over Nickel, Tin leads
• Durability: 5000 Cycles
APPLICATIONS
• Handheld/portable devices requiring docking or
cradle charging
• Patient monitoring or portable medical electronics
• Industrial devices requiring pluggable or programming
modules
• Internet appliances requiring battery back-up
• Product Specification: Refer to 201-01-204
• Application Notes: Refer to 201-01-205
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Gold plated BeCu contacts provide high electrical and mechanical
performance over 5000 mating cycles
• Unique contact geometry allows for full vertical engagement in pluggable
module applications
• Plastic locating bosses and SMT anchor tabs maximizes the mechanical
stability of the connector in harsh conditions
• Contact nose incorporates an anti-snag feature to protect during
deflection
00X
No. of Ways
Code No of
Ways
Packing
QTY
002 2 1000
003 3 1000
004 4 1000
005 5 1000
006 6 1000
007 7 1000
008 8 1000
Vertical Mate 2.0mm Pitch 9155-800
BATTERY CONNECTORS
TDS-SPCON-0004 | Rev 1
00X
Plating Option
006 = 0.4μm Selective Gold, Pure Tin Tail
(Standard)
008 = 0.8μm Selective Gold, Pure Tin Tail
41
 – specialty connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
0.10 SYM  1.10
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
Vertical Mate 2.0mm Pitch 9155-800
BATTERY CONNECTORS
TDS-SPCON-0004 | Rev 1
 0.7 TYP
 0.7 TYP
 2X 1.2
 3.0  2.4
 2.0 TYP